CH \$290.00 323584

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM488594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		09/04/2018	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURCH GROUP, INC. (formerly known as TECHMEDIANETWORK, INC.)
Street Address:	251 20th Street, 2nd Floor
City:	Ogden
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84401
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	BESTOFMEDIA, LLC
Street Address:	251 20th Street, 2nd Floor
City:	Ogden
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84401
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Name:	BUYERZONE.COM LLC
Street Address:	251 20th Street, 2nd Floor
City:	Ogden
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84401
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	HERMAN STREET, LLC
Street Address:	251 20th Street, 2nd Floor
City:	Ogden
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84401
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3235845	LIVE SCIENCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0186

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2893482	SPACE.COM
Registration Number:	3680693	NEWSARAMA
Registration Number:	3346859	EXPLORE · } {· ZONE
Registration Number:	3346858	-} {·
Registration Number:	3346770	EXPLOREZONE
Registration Number:	2486065	SPACEKIDS
Registration Number:	2110173	SPACE ONLINE
Registration Number:	3907518	LEADO2
Registration Number:	3907515	LEADO2
Registration Number:	2069337	BUYERZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1456
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Purch Group IP Release 9.4.18 1#page1.tif source=Purch Group IP Release 9.4.18 1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0187

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of September $\stackrel{\ \ }{}$, 2018, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of PURCH GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (formerly known as TECHMEDIANETWORK, INC.), BESTOFMEDIA, LLC, a California limited liability company, BUYERZONE.COM LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and HERMAN STREET, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") with their principal place of business located at 251 20th Street, 2nd Floor, Ogden, UT 84401.

Recital

WHEREAS the Grantors granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 13, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS the Grantors have no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the Grantors, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

Name: Title:

COMERICA BANK

39200 Six Mile Road

Livonia, MI 48152

185196926 v1

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
LIVE SCIENCE	3,235,845	05/01/07
SPACE.COM	2,893,482	10/12/04
NEWSARAMA	3,680,693	09/08/09
EXPLORE'} { ZONE	3,346,859	12/04/07
.} {.	3,346,858	12/04/07
EXPLOREZONE	3,346,770	12/04/07
SPACEKIDS	2,486,065	09/04/01
SPACE ONLINE	2,110,173	10/28/97
LEADO2	3,907,518	01/18/11
LEADO2	3,907,515	01/18/11
BUYERZONE	2,069,337	06/10/97

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2014 at Reel Number 5192 and Frame Number 0530.

185196926 v1

RECORDED: 09/04/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0189